
2023 University of Texas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-18   Conf: 15-12   Home: 11-6   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (272), Opp (234)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (2), Todd (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cavazos (1), Ledesma (1),
Todd (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Todd (4), Totals (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Mejia 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-108), Todd (40-48),
Hoelscher (23-29), Cutbirth (10-11), Rodriguez (8-8), Lewis (6-6), Mejia (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Cavazos, Megan .353 39-28 85 14 30 6 1 0 8 38 .447 8 3 16 0 .427 0 0 2-2 29 0 1 .967
5 Caddell, Addison .350 41-37 117 20 41 13 0 2 23 60 .513 6 0 8 3 .376 2 2 4-4 31 47 7 .918
11 Pollack, Claire .344 42-39 128 28 44 8 1 4 19 66 .516 12 0 10 0 .394 2 0 6-6 43 6 1 .980
23 Todd, Megan .341 42-42 126 15 43 11 0 5 33 69 .548 14 6 18 0 .432 0 0 0-0 243 16 4 .985
29 Lewis, Sarah .283 40-35 99 3 28 4 0 1 21 35 .354 5 1 14 1 .315 3 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
17 Johnson, Cole .273 32-28 77 8 21 3 0 0 6 24 .312 2 1 12 0 .300 0 0 2-3 141 5 1 .993
9 Ledesma, Erin .247 35-32 77 10 19 4 0 2 11 29 .377 6 1 23 0 .302 2 0 4-7 38 43 6 .931
0 Westmoreland, Riley .191 34-27 47 8 9 1 0 0 4 10 .213 13 1 18 0 .371 1 3 4-5 30 0 1 .968
21 Hoelscher, Emilie 1.000 26-23 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 8 24 2 .941
12 Mejia, Marisa .367 28-14 30 5 11 1 0 0 9 12 .400 3 2 4 0 .444 1 1 0-0 3 10 0 1.000
4 Evans, Jordan .328 26-23 58 15 19 0 0 0 3 19 .328 12 0 10 0 .443 0 2 6-8 39 20 5 .922
7 Gonzales, Zoe .286 9-0 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 4 0 .375 0 0 1-2 1 0 1 .500
6 Hoffman, MiKayla .277 25-15 47 7 13 3 2 0 6 20 .426 3 0 12 1 .320 0 0 3-4 25 20 2 .957
2 Mullen, Alexia .267 34-9 30 14 8 1 0 0 0 9 .300 1 0 9 0 .290 0 0 12-14 20 0 0 1.000
24 Reed, Olivia .250 25-15 44 2 11 4 0 0 4 15 .341 5 3 9 0 .358 1 0 0-0 88 1 1 .989
14 Selldin, Holly .207 25-5 29 3 6 0 0 0 5 6 .207 2 0 9 0 .258 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
28 Santos, Evelyn .200 16-2 15 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 5 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 12 1 1 .929
3 Zatopek, Megan .172 21-13 29 5 5 0 1 0 3 7 .241 3 0 8 0 .250 0 0 3-3 14 0 1 .933
8 Taylor, Avery .167 20-10 30 2 5 1 0 1 1 9 .300 6 0 14 0 .306 0 0 0-0 12 14 1 .963
25 Cortina, Myah .167 14-0 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
15 Ledesma, Alyssa .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Gonzales, Kailey .143 25-4 14 7 2 0 0 1 3 5 .357 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 3-4 4 0 0 1.000
16 Rasmussen, Jordan .133 24-6 15 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 3 1 3 0 .316 0 0 8-12 11 1 1 .923
26 Cutbirth, McKenzie .000 20-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 14 1 .947
27 Adams, Ashley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 42-42 1125 177 326 60 5 16 162 444 .395 113 20 215 5 .361 12 8 58-74 815 232 39 .964
Opponents .258 42-42 1047 132 270 49 6 18 116 385 .368 68 22 249 1 .314 11 36 46-54 816 286 46 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Mejia, Marisa 1.88 5-2 19 7 3 3-2 2 52.0 42 17 14 10 27 7 1 1 .212 4 1 0 0 4
21 Hoelscher, Emilie 2.25 13-10 26 23 12 2-2 0 127.2 114 51 41 30 151 19 2 9 .238 3 3 0 2 18
1 Rodriguez, Kassidie 3.76 2-2 9 2 0 0-0 0 22.1 28 14 12 6 15 6 0 1 .304 3 5 0 1 3
26 Cutbirth, McKenzie 4.12 4-4 20 10 5 1-2 1 69.2 86 50 41 22 56 17 3 7 .308 4 13 0 8 11
Totals 2.76 24-18 74 42 20 9 3 271.2 270 132 107 68 249 49 6 18 .258 14 22 0 11 36
Opponents 3.68 18-24 73 42 18 7 3 272.0 326 177 143 113 215 60 5 16 .290 14 20 0 12 8



2023 University of Texas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 18, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Mullen, Alexia 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mejia, Marisa 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
29 Lewis, Sarah 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Kassidie 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
22 Gonzales, Kailey 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Cole 147 141 5 1 .993 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Reed, Olivia 90 88 1 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Todd, Megan 263 243 16 4 .985 1 40 8 .833 4 0
11 Pollack, Claire 50 43 6 1 .980 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Westmoreland, Riley 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cavazos, Megan 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Taylor, Avery 27 12 14 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hoffman, MiKayla 47 25 20 2 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cutbirth, McKenzie 19 4 14 1 .947 1 10 1 .909 0 0
21 Hoelscher, Emilie 34 8 24 2 .941 0 23 6 .793 0 0
3 Zatopek, Megan 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ledesma, Erin 87 38 43 6 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Santos, Evelyn 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rasmussen, Jordan 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Evans, Jordan 64 39 20 5 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Caddell, Addison 85 31 47 7 .918 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Selldin, Holly 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cortina, Myah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gonzales, Zoe 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ledesma, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Adams, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1086 815 232 39 .964 22 92 16 .852 4 0
Opponents 1148 816 286 46 .960 28 116 31 .789 6 0


